503467474 09/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3514099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OETIKER SCHWEIZ AG	09/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVI PETERSON INDUSTRI AB	
Street Address:	BOX 113, 334 22	
City:	ANDERSTORP	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14153220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201-289-1330

Email: indocket@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	967-556062	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE H. MCCARTHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine H. McCarthy/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=967-556062 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503467474 REEL: 036495 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

OETIKER SCHWEIZ AG, maintaining a principal place of business at Spaetzstrasse 11, 8810 Horgen, Switzerland, (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), in consideration of valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Levi Peterson Industri AB, a Swedish company maintaining its principal place of business at Box 113, 334 22 Anderstorp, SE ("Assignee"), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, agrees to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and including the right to sue for past infringement and retain all damages and related awards, in a certain invention or improvement in the invention entitled:

DEVICE AT A PIPE AND/OR A TUBE

described in an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2014, and accorded application number 14/153,220, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, and on said application, and any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, based in whole or in part thereon. And Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns but at Assignee's expense, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents. Assignor further authorizes and grants an irrevocable, perpetual, limited power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, to Assignee's attorney, Christine. H. McCarthy, or her designee, to execute on Assignor's behalf any documents necessary to evidence the authorship, inventorship or invention ownership (including declarations) and assignments granted herein for the United States, international application, or any other country or region without further notice to Assignor and to fill in the application number and filing date above when obtained, even if after execution of this Agreement.

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

This assignment agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and, and any party hereto may execute any such counterpart, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original and all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, each by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Agreement on the date set forth below.

Assignor: OETIKER SCHWEIZ AG

By: Peter Strehl, Authorised Signing Officer

(Name and Title)

Signature:

Date: 4th September, 2015

1 of 1

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Barnes & Thornburg LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

PATENT

REEL: 036495 FRAME: 0871